

RECRUITMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCE ON FIXED TERM ENGAGEMENT ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT IN BANK OF BARODA

NOTIFICATION

We refer to the detailed advertisement dated 12.01.2022 in leading newspapers/ notification on our bank's website inter-alia inviting applications for various positions in Receivables Management Department on Fixed Term Engagement on Contract Basis.

The lists of candidates provisionally shortlisted for further selection process for the following positions are as given below:

Sn	Position	Registration No. (in ascending order)
1	Regional Receivables Manager	CLICK HERE FOR LIST
2	Area Receivables Manager	CLICK HERE FOR LIST

For the remaining positions, list of shortlisted candidates will be notified separately.

Please note that -

- As detailed in the 'Selection Procedure' section of the advertisement, only the most suitable candidates, in the ratio as per the Banks requirement have been called for the selection process
- Shortlisting is provisional and is subject to production of all the relevant/sufficient documentary evidence of meeting the eligibility criteria as prescribed in our advertisement dated 12.01.2022, as and when called by the Bank.

The interview call letters for the provisionally shortlisted candidates shall be sent to their respective registered e-mail id. The provisionally shortlisted candidates are advised to carefully go through the guidelines contained in the interview call letter. Candidates are also advised to visit the Bank's website periodically to check further notifications, if any.

This notification shall be treated as intimation to all the candidates, who have applied for the positions of 'Regional Receivables Manager' and 'Area Receivables Manager' and no separate communication shall be sent to all other candidates.

Decision of the Bank in all matters pertaining to selection process shall be final and binding.

DATE: 05.03.2022

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (HRM)